Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of September 2008

September 1 - September 7

Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$46,867,989.98
$42,484,583.89
$154,710.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,228,696.09
$1,437,756.68
$169,147.84
$211,434.80
$507,443.53
$243.69

2,479

$92,246,718.13
$84,467,023.39
$1,033,887.32
$0.00

$0.00
$6,745,807.42
$2,293,574.53
$269,832.29
$337,290.36
$809,496.89
$331.55

2,907

$79,658,597.44
$72,364,335.79
$961,771.85
$0.00

$0.00
$6,332,489.80
$2,153,046.52
$253,299.60
$316,624.49
$759,898.76
$314.88

2,873

Page 1 of 3

$46,867,989.98
$42,484,583.89
$154,710.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,228,696.09
$1,437,756.68
$169,147.84
$211,434.80
$507,443.53
$243.69

2,479

$92,246,718.13
$84,467,023.39
$1,033,887.32
$0.00

$0.00
$6,745,807.42
$2,293,574.53
$269,832.29
$337,290.36
$809,496.89
$331.55

2,907

$79,658,597.44
$72,364,335.79
$961,771.85
$0.00

$0.00
$6,332,489.80
$2,153,046.52
$253,299.60
$316,624.49
$759,898.76
$314.88

2,873

$475,329,456.74
$431,025,466.59
$1,073,478.25
$0.00

$0.00
$43,230,511.90
$14,698,374.07
$1,729,220.44
$2,161,525.58
$5,187,661.42

$962,162,880.24
$878,410,217.04
$14,164,851.80
$0.00

$0.00
$69,587,811.40
$23,659,855.88
$2,783,512.46
$3,479,390.61
$8,350,537.38

$758,986,610.64
$688,427,163.33
$7,646,786.60
$0.00

$0.00
$62,912,660.71
$21,390,304.64
$2,516,506.47
$3,145,633.03
$7,549,519.26



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of September 2008

September 1 - September 7

Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$44,130,182.51
$40,124,689.53
$258,405.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,747,087.98
$1,274,009.91
$149,883.52
$187,354.40
$449,650.56
$268.49

1,994

$66,665,540.09
$61,102,488.06
$0.00
$750,657.35
$0.00
$5,563,052.03
$1,891,437.70
$222,522.09
$278,152.60
$667,566.25
$435.46

1,825

$50,864,275.07
$46,359,467.72
$516,441.90
$0.00

$0.00
$3,988,365.45
$1,356,044.26
$159,534.62
$199,418.28
$478,603.87
$225.83

2,523
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$44,130,182.51
$40,124,689.53
$258,405.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,747,087.98
$1,274,009.91
$149,883.52
$187,354.40
$449,650.56
$268.49

1,994

$66,665,540.09
$61,102,488.06
$0.00
$750,657.35
$0.00
$5,563,052.03
$1,891,437.70
$222,522.09
$278,152.60
$667,566.25
$435.46

1,825

$50,864,275.07
$46,359,467.72
$516,441.90
$0.00

$0.00
$3,988,365.45
$1,356,044.26
$159,534.62
$199,418.28
$478,603.87
$225.83

2,523

$439,215,446.46
$400,071,801.45
$2,297,872.00
$0.00
$21,765.00
$36,867,538.01
$12,534,962.91
$1,474,701.50
$1,843,376.91
$4,424,104.59

$641,217,095.69
$590,506,898.30
$0.00
$7,885,234.97
$0.00
$50,710,197.39
$17,241,467.10
$2,028,407.93
$2,535,509.88
$6,085,223.68

$504,284,363.95
$462,000,562.58
$3,475,881.54
$0.00

$0.00
$38,807,919.83
$13,194,692.80
$1,552,316.79
$1,940,395.98
$4,656,950.37



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
September 1 - September 7

September 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$53,482,304.97
$48,763,447.59
$508,375.12
$0.00

$0.00
$4,210,482.26
$1,431,563.97
$168,419.29
$210,524.12
$505,257.88
$269.47

2,232

$433,915,608.19
$395,666,035.97
$3,433,591.19
$750,657.35
$0.00
$34,815,981.03
$11,837,433.57
$1,392,639.25
$1,740,799.05
$4,177,917.74
$295.48

16,832

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$53,482,304.97
$48,763,447.59
$508,375.12
$0.00

$0.00
$4,210,482.26
$1,431,563.97
$168,419.29
$210,524.12
$505,257.88
$269.47

2,232

$433,915,608.19
$395,666,035.97
$3,433,591.19
$750,657.35
$0.00
$34,815,981.03
$11,837,433.57
$1,392,639.25
$1,740,799.05
$4,177,917.74
$295.48

16,832

$503,078,856.15
$459,141,409.40
$3,945,118.62
$0.00

$0.00
$39,992,328.13
$13,597,391.60
$1,599,693.13
$1,999,616.41
$4,799,079.39

$4,284,274,709.87
$3,909,583,518.69
$32,603,988.81
$7,885,234.97
$21,765.00
$342,108,967.37
$116,317,049.00
$13,684,358.72
$17,105,448.40
$41,053,076.09



