

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	September 2008	2008/2009
-	September 1 - September 7	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun Wagers	\$46,867,989.98	\$46,867,989.98	\$475,329,456.74
Payouts	\$42,484,583.89	\$42,484,583.89	\$431,025,466.59
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$154,710.00	\$154,710.00	\$1,073,478.25
Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,228,696.09	\$4,228,696.09	\$43,230,511.90
State Tax (34%)	\$1,437,756.68	\$1,437,756.68	\$14,698,374.07
LSA (4%)	\$169,147.84	\$169,147.84	\$1,729,220.44
EDTF (5%)	\$211,434.80	\$211,434.80	\$2,161,525.58
PRHDF	\$507,443.53	\$507,443.53	\$5,187,661.42
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$243.69	\$243.69	
Active Slot Machines	2,479	2,479	
Philadelphia Park		•	
Wagers	\$92,246,718.13	\$92,246,718.13	\$962,162,880.24
Payouts	\$84,467,023.39	\$84,467,023.39	\$878,410,217.04 \$14,464,851,80
Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,033,887.32 \$0.00	\$1,033,887.32 \$0.00	\$14,164,851.80 \$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,745,807.42	\$6,745,807.42	\$69,587,811.40
State Tax (34%)	\$2,293,574.53	\$2,293,574.53	\$23,659,855.88
LSA (4%)	\$269,832.29	\$269,832.29	\$2,783,512.46
EDTF (5%)	\$337,290.36	\$337,290.36	\$3,479,390.61
PRHDF	\$809,496.89	\$809,496.89	\$8,350,537.38
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$331.55	\$331.55	
Active Slot Machines	2,907	2,907	
Harrah's Chester Downs	\$70 CEQ EQ7 44	\$70 CEO EO7 44	\$750 OOG G10 G4
Wagers Payouts	\$79,658,597.44 \$72,364,335.79	\$79,658,597.44 \$72,364,335.79	\$758,986,610.64 \$688,427,163.33
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$961,771.85	\$961,771.85	\$7,646,786.60
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,332,489.80	\$6,332,489.80	\$62,912,660.71
State Tax (34%)	\$2,153,046.52	\$2,153,046.52	\$21,390,304.64
LSA (4%)	\$253,299.60	\$253,299.60	\$2,516,506.47
EDTF (5%)	\$316,624.49	\$316,624.49	\$3,145,633.03
PRHDF	\$759,898.76 \$344.88	\$759,898.76	\$7,549,519.26
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$314.88 2.873	\$314.88 2.873	
Active Sict Wachines	2,873	2,873	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of September 1 - September 7	September 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
-			
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$44,130,182.51	\$44,130,182.51	\$439,215,446.46
Payouts	\$40,124,689.53	\$40,124,689.53	\$400,071,801.45
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$258,405.00	\$258,405.00	\$2,297,872.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,747,087.98	\$3,747,087.98	\$36,867,538.01
State Tax (34%)	\$1,274,009.91	\$1,274,009.91	\$12,534,962.91
LSA (4%)	\$149,883.52	\$149,883.52	\$1,474,701.50
EDTF (5%)	\$187,354.40	\$187,354.40	\$1,843,376.91
PRHDF	\$449,650.56	\$449,650.56	\$4,424,104.59
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$268.49	\$268.49	
Active Slot Machines	1,994	1,994	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$66,665,540.09	\$66,665,540.09	\$641,217,095.69
Payouts	\$61,102,488.06	\$61,102,488.06	\$590,506,898.30
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$750,657.35	\$750,657.35	\$7,885,234.97
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,563,052.03	\$5,563,052.03	\$50,710,197.39
State Tax (34%)	\$1,891,437.70	\$1,891,437.70	\$17,241,467.10
LSA (4%)	\$222,522.09	\$222,522.09	\$2,028,407.93
EDTF (5%)	\$278,152.60	\$278,152.60	\$2,535,509.88
PRHDF	\$667,566.25	\$667,566.25	\$6,085,223.68
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$435.46	\$435.46	
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$50,864,275.07	\$50,864,275.07	\$504,284,363.95
Payouts	\$46,359,467.72	\$46,359,467.72	\$462,000,562.58
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$516,441.90	\$516,441.90	\$3,475,881.54
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,988,365.45	\$3,988,365.45	\$38,807,919.83
State Tax (34%)	\$1,356,044.26	\$1,356,044.26	\$13,194,692.80
LSA (4%)	\$159,534.62	\$159,534.62	\$1,552,316.79
EDTF (5%)	\$199,418.28	\$199,418.28	\$1,940,395.98
PRHDF	\$478,603.87	\$478,603.87	\$4,656,950.37
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$225.83	\$225.83	
Active Slot Machines	2,523	2,523	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of September 1 - September 7	September 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$53,482,304.97 \$48,763,447.59 \$508,375.12 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,210,482.26 \$1,431,563.97 \$168,419.29 \$210,524.12 \$505,257.88 \$269.47 2,232	\$53,482,304.97 \$48,763,447.59 \$508,375.12 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,210,482.26 \$1,431,563.97 \$168,419.29 \$210,524.12 \$505,257.88 \$269.47 2,232	\$503,078,856.15 \$459,141,409.40 \$3,945,118.62 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$39,992,328.13 \$13,597,391.60 \$1,599,693.13 \$1,999,616.41 \$4,799,079.39
Total Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$433,915,608.19 \$395,666,035.97 \$3,433,591.19 \$750,657.35 \$0.00 \$34,815,981.03 \$11,837,433.57 \$1,392,639.25 \$1,740,799.05 \$4,177,917.74 \$295.48 16,832	\$433,915,608.19 \$395,666,035.97 \$3,433,591.19 \$750,657.35 \$0.00 \$34,815,981.03 \$11,837,433.57 \$1,392,639.25 \$1,740,799.05 \$4,177,917.74 \$295.48 16,832	\$4,284,274,709.87 \$3,909,583,518.69 \$32,603,988.81 \$7,885,234.97 \$21,765.00 \$342,108,967.37 \$116,317,049.00 \$13,684,358.72 \$17,105,448.40 \$41,053,076.09

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day